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Aitkin
County

Board of Gounty Gommissioners
Agenda Request

Requested Meeting Date: May 14,2019

Title of ltem: Pubtic Hearing for Land Ctassification

CA
Agenda ltem #

REGULAR AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA

INFORMATION ONLY

Action Requested Direction Requested

Discussion ltem

Hold Public Hearing*

Approve/Deny Motion

Adopt Resolution (attach draft)
*provide copy of hearing notice that was published

Submitted by:
Rich Courtemanche

Department:
Land

Presenter (Name and Title):
Rich Courtemanche - Land Commissioner

Estimated Time Needed
30 min

Summary of lssue:

MS 282,01 requires that tax forfeited land be classified by the County Board after a public meeting is held for input.

At the February 12,2019 County Board meeting the date/time for the public meeting was set for March 14,2019 @
10:00 AM. Attached are the recommended classifications from Land Department staff and the Natural Resources
Advisory Committee.

Attached is the proposed resolution with the list of parcels and their recommended classification, and the notice of the
public hearing.

Alternatives, O ptio ns, Effects o n Others/Com m ents :

Recom mended Action/Motion
Adopt Resolution

Financial lmpact:
ls there a cosf assocrafed with this request?
What is the total cost, wj![!ax and shippjpg? $
/s fhrs budseted? l_l ves Llto

Yes No

Please Explain:

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission



CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA
ADOPTED May 14,2019

By Commissioner XX 20190514-0xx
Classification of Tax-Forfeited Land

WHEREAS, a public meeting was held on May 14,2019 at 10:00 am at the regular county board meeting and
that prior to meeting for the purpose of classifying or reclassifying tax-forfeited lands, the county board
gave notice of its intent to meet for that purpose in postings, on the web site, and in the local
newspaper, in addition to sending letters to any township, city, and school district in which the
properties were located, and

WHEREAS, at the meeting, no objections were raised on any of the attached parcels

THEREFORE, BE lT RESOLVED, that the Aitkin County tax forfeited parcels be classified as per
below.

# PIN #
Classification

Rge. Recommendation

t
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

tt
L2

13

t4

15

16

t7

18

19

20

2t

22

23

01-0-037201

01-1-1s2900

01-1-1s3000

09-0-031708

19-0-038100

20-1-063100

20-1-063300

20-1-063400

20-1-063500

26-0-044000

27-I-O72t0t

29-1-082900

29-1-083000

29-1-083100

29-L-086800

29-1-086900

29-1-087000

29-1-088400

29-1-088500

29-1-180400

29-1-180500

29-t-244000

29-L-244L00

LEGAL

(NE-NE) LOT 3, (NW-NE) LOT 2, SW NE, AND (SE-NE) LOT 5

LYING SLY OF RD ROW AS IN DOC 385158

RIVERSIDE POINT 2ND ADDITION, LOT 68

RIVERSIDE POINT 2ND ADDITION, Lot 69

0.52 AC G LOT 1AS lN DOC 356347

2.1s AC S&W OF R/W rN SE NW tN 826 D p536

COUNTY AUDITORS PLAT OF SWATARA, LOT 2 BLK 4

COUNTY AUDITORS PLAT OF SWATARA, LOT 4 BLK 4

COUNTY AUDITORS PLAT OF SWATARA, LOT 5 BLK 4

COUNÏY AUDITORS PLAT OF SWATARA, LOT 6 BLK 4

1AC IN NW NW LESS .48 AC HY

LAWLER, LOTS 11 & 1.2 BLK 8

INDIAN PROTAGE, LOT 11 BLK 9

INDIAN PROTAGE, LOT 12 BLK 9

INDIAN PROTAGE, LOT 13 BLK 9

INDIAN PROTAGE, LOT 4 BLK 11

INDIAN PROTAGE, LOT 5 BLK 11

INDIAN PROTAGE, LOT 6 BLK 11

INDIAN PROTAGE, LOT 20 BLK 11

INDIAN PROTAGE, LOT 21 BLK 11

SHESHEBE POINT, LOT 375

SHESHEBE POINT, LOT 376

SHESHEBE POINT THIRD ADDITION, LOT 10 BLK 18

SHESHEBE POINT THIRD ADDITION, LOT 11 BLK 18

Page I of 3

Sec. Twp.

47

136

136

46

49

51

51

51

51

46

47

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

18

25

25

19

22

20

20

20

20

27

19

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

2L

2L

27

27

27

25

25

25

25

26

26

26

26

23

22

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

non-conservation

conservation

conservation

non-conservation

conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

4L

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

29-t-257400

29-L-27L000

29-t-27L100

29-t-283700

29-1-289000

30-1-062500

52-t-040200

s7-0-003002

57-0-003107

s7-0-003108

57-1-088400

57-1-088s00

57-1-088900

57-1-089000

57-1-089100

s7-1-089200

57-r.-089300

57-1-089400

s7-1-089500

57-1-089600

s7-1-089700

s7-1-089800

s7-1-089900

57-1-090000

57-1-090100

57-1-090200

s7-1-090300

57-1-090400

57-1-090500

57-1-090600

57-1-090700

57-1,-090800

s7-1-090900

57-1-091100

57-1-091200

57-1-091300

57-1-091400

SHESHEBE POINT THIRD ADDITION, LOT 6 BLK 24

SHESHEBE POINT THIRD ADDITION, LOT 1 BLK 33

SHESHEBE POINT THIRD ADDITION, LOT 2 BLK 33

SHESHEBE POINT THIRD ADDITION, LOT 5 BLK 40

SHESHEBE POINT THIRD ADDITION, LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 44

EASTLAKE, LOT 3 BLK 1.0

EVERGREEN BEACH, OUTLOT B LYING NW OF TWP RD

LOT 6 LESS 0.72 AC PLAT

PART OF NW SW LYING W & N OF CO RD # 82

PART OF SW SW LYING W & N OF CO RD #82

QUADNA MOUNTAIN VACATION CLUB FIRST ADD, OUTLOT A

QUADNA MOUNTAIN VACATION CLUB FIRST ADD, OUTLOT B

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU t2O

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU !2t

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU L22

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU L23

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU T24

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 125

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU L26

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU !27

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 1.30

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 131

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU t32

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 133

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU L34

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 135

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 136

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU L37

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 140

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU t4t
QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU t42

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 143

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU L44

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU L46

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU T47

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU L62

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 163
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27

27

27

27

27

20

13

23

24

24

23

26

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

49

49

49

49

49

47

49

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

23

23

23

23

23

23

27

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation



61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

7t

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

57-1-091500

57-1-091600

57-1-091700

57-1-091800

57-1-091900

57-1-092000

57-t-092tOO

s7-L-092200

57-1-092300

57-t-092400

57-1-092s00

57-1-092600

57-t-092700

57-1-092800

s7-1-092900

s7-1-093000

s7-1-093100

57-1-093200

57-1-093300

57-L-093500

58-1-005200

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

5

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

43

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

23

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 164

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 166

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU T67

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU t7O

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU T77

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AIJ L72

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU T73

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU !74

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU !75

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU !76

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU t77

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 180

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 181

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU L82

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 183

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU t84

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 185

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 186

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 187

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, C.E. & L.C.E.

MCGRATH, LOTS 1-2 BLK 5

HESPER J NEWELLS ADDITION IN MCGREGOR

,LOT5BLK3
HESPER J NEWELLS ADDITION IN MCGREGOR, LOT 6 LESS W 12
FT OF N 1OO FT BLK 3

TINGDALES ORIGINAL TOWNSITE OF TAMARACK, LOTS 24 &25
BLK 3

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

31 48 23 non-conservation82

83

84

31 48 23 non-conservation

l-5 48 22 non-conservation

Commissioner xx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

NT

STATE OF MTNNESOTAI
couNTY oF AtTKtN)

l, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certifo that I have compared the foregoing with the original
resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proõeedings of said
Board on the 14th dav of May 201 9, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this l4th day of May 2019

Jessica Seibert
County Administrator

s9-1-026200

59-1-026301

61-1-014400
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Land Classification of Aitkin County Tax-Forfeited Lands Public Meeting

The Aitkin County Board will be holding a public meeting on May L4,2OL9 at 10:00am at the Aitkin City

Hall to hear comments on the classification of 2018 Aitkin County Tax-Forfeited Lands. lnformation on

the possible classification is available by going to the following website: http://www.cp.aitkin.mn.us and

clicking on "Public Meeting - Classification of Tax-Forfeited Lands". Questions on the process should be

addressed to Rich Courtemanche, Land Commissioner at aqld,@tq.a{kU0.m_0.U5 or 502 Minnesota Ave N,

Aitkin MN 56431 or 2t8-927-7364.



Aitkin County Land Department
Cfirtrhl

502 Minnesota Ave. N

Aitkin, MN 56431

2L8-927-7364
acld@co.aitkin. mn. us

March 4,2019

To allTownship, City and School District officers,

This new land classification list is being sent to you as an update/correction to the list that was
mailed to you on February 25,20L9. Parcel # 84 was inadvertently left off the original list. The
addition of parcel #84 is the only change.

Thank you,

Beth Strande Haasken



Copy of original letter sent (no changes):

The Aitkin County Board of Commissioners is requesting comments and recommendations for
the classification of taxforfeited lands. The list and proposed classification is enclosed.

Public Meeting - Classification of Tax Forfeited Lands
Tuesday, May 14, z0tg @ 10:00am

Aitkin Public Library
110 lst Ave NE, Aitkin, MN 56431

The Aitkin County Land Department (ACLD) manages County tax forfeited lands under MN

Statutes 282. MN 282.0L explicitly requires that all parcels be given one of two designations
(Conservation or Non-Conservation):

"...the County Boord to have the discretion to decide thot some londs in public ownership
should be retained ond managed for public benefits (Conservation)..."

MN 282 guided the FAC in classiS'ing the lands as Conservation by:

"... considering present use of adjacent lands, the productivity of the soil, the character of
forest or other growth, accessibility of lands to established roads, schools, and other
public services, their peculiar suitability or desirabilityfor particular uses, and the

suitability of the þrest resources of the land þr multiple use and sustained yield
management. The classification, furthermore, must: (I) encourage andfoster a mode of
land utilization that will facilitate the economical and adequate provision of
transportation, roads, water supply, drainage, sanitation, education, and recreation; (2)

facilitate deduction of governmental expenditures; (3) conserve and develop the natural
resource; and (4) þster and develop agriculture qnd other industries in the districts and
places best suitedfor them.

Comments will be accepted at the public meeting, may be mailed to the Aitkin County Land

Dept., 502 Minnesota Ave N., Aitkin, MN 56431, or emailed to: acld@co.aitkin.mn.us. lf you

have any questions on the classifications, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Rich Courtemanche

Land Commissioner

An Equal Opportunity Employer


